

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21462/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in WP No. 35137/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents
on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, as well as the respondent No.9, we are not inclined to entertain the special leave petition, which is dismissed since it is directed against an interim order. We, however, request the High Court to dispose of the pending writ petition expeditiously.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master